Dec-12-02 01:48pm  From- T-803  P.11/18  F-183

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

\\\\ll\l!.\ﬂ\ulz\ﬂﬂl\ll\\l\ 0030224461

5236/0094 14 001 Page ) of 4
2003-02-18 11:32:37
Cosk County Recorder 30.50

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Modificatign Fee: Len0.00

Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY INTEREST RATE FRO4.5.875% TO 5.250%; TO MODIFY PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST FROM
$2328.55 TO $2087.64; TO MCDIFY.TO RESTART A FIXED PERIOD OF 60 MONTHS; TO MODIFY

' MATURITY DATE FROM 5/1/42 TO l1/i/¢2; AND TO MODIFY TO ALLOW FOR AN ADDITIONAL
ADVANCE OF $500.00.

. This Loan Modification Agreement (hem -ﬂer referred to as "Modification™) made and entered into this

of the

County of DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA MidAmerica Flederal Savings Bank), &nd hereinafter referred t¢ as
"MidAmerica” and DANIEL D FLOYD AND MEGAN M PLOYD, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers") shall affect tiie prore dy Iocated at
3925 N HERMITAGE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60613 and legally described as follows:

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 1 IN E.C. BUCENER'S SUBDIVISICN COF BLOTN 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD °RINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT
THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTE EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4
AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SCUTH EAST 1/4 THEREQF) IN COOK COUNIY, ILLINOIS.

P.LN. # 14192060170000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)ithe principal sum of

FOUR WUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dallars ( $430,000.00 )
evidenced by a Nete ("Note”) and Mortgage both dated pprrr 13, 2002 . Said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ~gox County, r1rINvOIS
as Document Number 4454456762 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a

pan of this Modification;

M1294 9/01 Page 1 OF 4

d



. Dec-12-02 .Gl:4apm From- --EB? | PaF-e]Ba“ of 4
UNOFFICIAL COBY 2448t n"

. WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
of said indebtedness;

NOW THEREFCORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable cansideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowiedged, the parties agree as follows:

IT 15 AGREED THAT AS OF THE DATE OF THIS MOCIFICATION, THE UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALBNCE OF SAID INDEBTEDNESS IS Four
Hundred Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Saventy Four and 4/100 DOLLARS ($417,974.04).

THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DATED 04/11/02 SHALL BE MODIPIED TO PROVIDE FOR AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS NOT TO
EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF Five Hundred and No/16G¢ DOLLARS (§500.00).

MIDAMERICA WILL FUND AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF Five Hundred and No/i00 DOLLARS ($500.00) WRICH SHALL INCREASE
THE UNPAID FRINCTCA; BALANCE OF SUCH INDEBRTEDNESS TO Four Hundred Bighteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four

and 4/100 DOLLARS (5%18,474.04}.

THE BORROWERS DO HEREBRY A END AND MODIFY THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DESCRIBED ABOVE BY SPRCIPICALLY AMENDING CERTAIN
SECTIONS RELATING TO INTE(LSI. PAYMENTS, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY (AS APPLICABLE) OF THE

NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AS OF 11/01/02, THE MODIFIED INTER.SI RATE ON THE LOAN WILL BE 5.250%. UNTIL THE NEXT INTBREST RATE CHANGE DATE,

THE AbJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE MAY CHANGE QN .1/01/07, AND ON THAT DATE EVERY 12TH MONTH THEREAFTER. EACH DATE ON
WHICH THE ADJUSTABLE RATE CQOULD CHANGE IS CALLED A "CHANGE DATE". THE INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS RRE REQUIRED
TC PAY AT THE NEXT CHANGE DATE WILL NOT BE GRLATER THAN 7.250%, QR LESS THAN 3.250%. THEREAPTER, BORROWER
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE INCREASED OR DECREAS.D-ON ANY SINGLE CHANGE DATE BY MORE THAN TWO PERCENTAGE PQINTS
{2.00%) FROM THE RATE OF INTEREST THE BORROWERS hAVE olEN PAYING FOR THE PRECEDING TWELVE MONTHS. THE BORROWERS
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE GREATER THAN 10.250%. UCALCULATION OF CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE SHALL BE ACCORDING

T¢ THE TERMS OF THE NOTE.

THE “PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYMENT BASED ON THE RATE INDICATFL ‘E2QVE WILL BE §2,087.64. THE BORROWERS SHALL
MAKE THEZ NEW MODIFIED PAYMENTS ON THE FIRST DAY OF BACH MONTH BFGTJNING ON 12/01/02, ’

IT IS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UNDER THE NOTE WILL BE PAID WO LATEX TH'W® 11/01/42 (THE MATURITY DATE) AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LOAN DOCUMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 1i/01/52. 7TC THE EXTENT THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND
PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION DIFFER PROM OR ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE wOTL. MORIGAGE, OR OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICNTION SHALL CONTROL AND GOVERN.

THIS LOAN I3 NOT ASSUMABLE DURING ITS INITIAL FIXED RATE PERIOD OF 0 MONTHS. THE LOAN WILL BECOME ASSUMABLE
APTER THE PFIRST INTEREST RATE RDJUSTMENT DATE.

M1294 $/01 Page 2 OF 4



Daz~12-02 01:50pm  From- 7-903  P.14/18  F-183

- UNOFFICIAL COpHE2496L rae s

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
158
COUNTY OF )

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and slate, do hereby certify that

DANIEL D FLOYD AND MEGAN M FLOYD
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that The ¥

signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,

WITNESS my hand ang/gfficial seal. . e

LAt

Signature: [ Cu’é’ s
. - ot s
Wq &SW‘-’ PP B RS AT

Name (Typed or Printed)
My Commission Expires: / —9D2 '796[

e e

STATE OF ILLINQIS

COUNTY O )
THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for s2/J.county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
Henwyed . porzonally known ta me to be the
Vice  President of " Mid America Bank, fsh.,” /2 national * banking corporation’ and
MDA DS , the Assi. Secretary of said corporation and

personally known 1o me to be the same persons whose names zre supscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that 2 such Vice President and
Asst. Secretlary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the __ Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation 16 be affixed thereto, pursuant ‘o
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and valimiary act, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Fp 2

GIVEN UND /¥ LEMWTZ L i
IVEN UN EﬂR MY HAND AND SEAL THIS DAY OF ’ SfralAs 2
25% ?f 2 MERRY LYNNE-SCGRAY
Notary Publi Wblé v /E S Netary Public, Stale of Illinols
My Commission Expires 3-26-2005
My Commission Expires: J / ”b(/éﬁ/ﬁ TS
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsh.
Mid America Bank, fsb, 1823 Centre Point Circle
1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Bax 3142
Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142 Naperville, lilinois 80566-7142

M1254 901 Pages 4 OF ¢



Dec-12-02 01:48pm  From- T-303 P.13/18  F~183

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS LOAN I8 NOT ASSUMARLE DURING ITS INITIAL FIXED RATE PERIOD OF £0 MONTHS. THE LOAN WILL BECOME
ASSUMABLE AFTER THE PIRST INTEREST RATE ADJUSTHMENT DATE. THEREPORE, TRANSPER OF THE PROPERTY OR A
'BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER. LENDER MAY, AT ITS OPTION, REQUIRE IMMEDIATE PAYMENT IN FULL OF ALL SUMS
SECURED BY THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT. LENDER ALSO SHALL NOT EXERCISE THIS OPTION IF: (A) BORROWER CAUSES
TO BE SUBMITTED 70 LENPER INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LENDER TO EVALUATE THE INTENDED TRANPEREE AS IF A NEW
LOAN WERE REING MADE TO THE TRANSFEREE:; AND (8) LENDER REASONABLY DETERMINES THE LENDER'S SECURITY WILL
NOT BE IMPAIRED BY THE LOAN ASSUMPTION AND THAT THE RISK OF A BREACH OF ANY COVENANT OR AGREEMENT IN THIS
SECURITY INSTRUMENT I$ RCCEPTABLE TO LENDER. TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, LENDER MAY CHARGE
& REASCNABLE FEE AS A CONDITYION TO LENDER'S CONSENT TC THE LOAN ASSUMPTION. LENDER MAY ALSC REQUIRE THE
TRASFEREE TO SIGN AN ASSUMPTICN AGREEMENT TEAT IS ACCEPTABLE TO LENDER AND THAT COBLIGATES THE TRANSFEREE
TC KEEP ALL THE PROMICEZS AND AGREEMENTS MADE IN THE NOTE AND IN THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT. BORROWER WILL
CONTINUE TG BE OBLIGATED URDER THE NOTE AND THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT UNLESS LENDER RELEASES BORROWER IN

WRITING.

In all zespects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect,
and the undercigiad promisegs to pay said said indebtedness as herain stated and to
perferm all of/tre-nbligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein reavigsed.

Bxacuted, sealss. and delivered this _14th day of Decembexr . 2002 .

BORROWER (5} :
\ S,
. By? P By:
X EGAN,/M ¥FLO

DANIEL D FLOYD

By:; 27 By:

(

M1294 §/01 Fage 3 OF 4

b0 bey -y 3
LN IepREZOC00



